ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.



P. O. BOX 549 PHONE (850) 229-8216

PORT ST. JOE, FLORIDA 32457

May 11, 1999

Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 990002-EG

Conservation Cost Recovery Clause

Dear Ms. Bayo,

Enclosed for filing in the above referenced docket, in connection with the hearing scheduled to begin November 22, 1999 are an original and 10 copies of St. Joe Natural Gas Company's:

- 1 Petition for Approval of SJNG Conservation True-Up Amounts 06033-99
- 2 Schedules CT-1 through CT-5 and T
- 3 Direct Testimony of Debbie Stitt 06034-99

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the enclosed extra copy of this letter.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very Truly Yours,

1 phlue Ste

Debbie Stitt Energy Conservation Analyst

APP Enclosures

cc (w/encl.): Parties of Record

CMU

MAS _3.F.B.8 OPC ______RRR

RECEIVED & FILE

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Conservation Cost Recovery Clause

Docket No. 990002-EG Filing Date: May 11, 1999

PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY'S FINAL TRUE-UP AMOUNT

- St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. ("SJNG"), pursuant to the requirements of this docket hereby files its Petition for approval of its final true-up amount for the twelve month period ended March 31, 1999. In support hereof SJNG states:
 - 1) The name of the Petitioner and the business address of its principal office is:

St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. 301 Long Avenue-P.O. Box 549 Port St. Joe, Florida 32457-0549

2) The name and mailing address of the person authorized to receive notices and communications with respect to this Petition is:

Debbie Stitt Energy Conservation Analyst St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. P.O. Box 549 Port St. Joe, Florida 32457-0549

3) Pursuant to the requirements of this docket, SJNG has prepared testimony on the conservation forms supplied by the Commission Staff in a manner consistent with the Staff's instructions. The calculations of the true-up amount is consistent with the Commissions methodology.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

OF SOME STREET OF THE CORDSTREED OF THE CORD

4) As indicated on the CT schedules (CT-1 through CT-5) which are filed herewith, the company has an under-recovery of \$10,139.00 for the twelve months ending March 31, 1999.

Wherefore, St. Joe Natural Gas Company respectfully prays that the Commission will enter its order approving the company's \$10,139.00 under-recovery as the final true-up amount for the period April 1998 - March 1999.

Dated this 11th day of May, 1999.

Respectfully Submitted,

Stuart Shoaf, President

St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc.

P.O. Box 549

Port St. Joe, Florida 32457-0549

(850) 229-8216

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Conservation Cost Recovery Clause Docket No. 990002-EG Filing Date: May 11, 1999

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that true and correct copies of the foregoing Petition, together with the attached Schedules CT-1 through CT-5, has been served upon all known parties of record in this docket, by U.S. Mail dated this 11th day of May, 1999.

Marsha Rule, Esq. Division of Legal Services Fla. Public Service Commission 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL. 32301-0850

James D. Beasley, Esq.
Ausley, McMullen, McGhee,
Carothers & Proctor
P.O. Box 391
Tallahassee, FL. 32302

James P. Fama, Esq. Florida Power Corp. 3201 34th Street, South P.O. Box 14042 St. Petersburg, FL 37333

Ansley Watson, Jr. Esq. MacFarlane, Ferguson P.O. Box 1531 Tampa, FL. 33601

Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq. Beggs and Lane P.O. Box 12950 Pensacola, Fl. 32576-2930

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esq. Lawson, McWhirter 522 E. Park Avenue #200 Tallahassee, Fl. 32301 Wayne Schieflbein, Esq. Gatlin, Woods, Carlson & Cowdry 1709-D Mahan Drive Tallahassee, FL. 32308

Robert Goldman, Esq.
Messer, Vickers, French,
Caparello & Madsen
P.O. Box 1876
Tallahassee, FL. 32302

Charles A. Guyton, Esq. Steel, Hector & Davis 215 S. Monroe St., Ste. 601 Tallahassee, Fl. 32301

Vicki Kaufman, Esq.
McWhirter, Grandoff &
Reeves
315 South Calhoun St.
Suite 716
Tall., Fl. 32301-1838